



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.10090 of 2024

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Sarbeswar Behera

-versus-

State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Party

Represented By Adv. –Mr.
P.C.Das, A.S.C.

Mr. S.K.Bhanjadeo,
Standing Counsel for the
Informant

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

08.10.2024

01. **1.** This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
- 2.** Mr. S.K. Bhanjadeo, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the Informant by filing a vakalatnama in Court today and the same be kept on record.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain the case diary and place the same before this Court on the next date.



3. List this matter along with BLAPL No.9958 of 2024.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

Rubi