



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.10090 of 2024

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Behera, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Orissa

....

Opposite Party

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

Mr. S.K. Bhanjadeo, Advocate for informant

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

06.12.2024

Order
No.

02.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the informant is present and submits that he is to respond to the claim of the petitioner. As informed by Mr. Singh, learned ASC for the State, a preliminary chargesheet has been filed against the petitioner and other accused.
3. For final hearing, awaiting response from the informant, list the matter on 23rd December, 2024 to be taken up along with BLAPL No.9958 of 2024. A copy of the bail petition with annexures be served on learned counsel for the informant by tomorrow.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge