



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.10090 of 2024

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

....

Petitioner

Ms. S. Sunanndini, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. R. Pradhan, ASC

Mr. S.K.Bhanjadeo, Advocate for informant

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

23.12.2024

Order No.

03.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned ASC for the State and Mr. Bhanjadeo, learned counsel for the informant.
2. Considering the nature of allegations made against the petitioner, the Court is inclined to direct the State to submit the up-to-date investigation and also the amounts involved and outstanding payable to the Banks in view of the fact that he is responsible for availing loans in the names of some tribal women.
3. For further orders, list this matter on 15th January, 2025.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge