



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No. 10090 of 2024

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

....

Petitioner

Ms. S. Sunandini, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

15.01.2025

Order No.

04.

1. This Court by order dated 23rd December, 2024 had directed the State to submit the details of the up-to-date investigation and the amount involved, since the petitioner had availed the loan in the names of some tribal women and defaulted. But, today, Mr. Singh, learned ASC requests for more time.
2. Learned counsel for the informant is present and he claims the petitioner of having other criminal antecedents. Considering the above request from Mr. Singh, learned ASC, the Court is inclined to allow further time with a direction to submit the criminal antecedents of the petitioner as well.
3. List this matter along with BLAPL No. 9958 of 2024 on 30th January, 2025.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge