



+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.10090 of 2024

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Swain, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. P. Satapathy, ASC

Mr. S.K. Bhanjadeo, Advocate for the informant

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIK

ORDER

13.02.2025

Order No.

06.

1. The Court receives the prisoner's petition and the same is taken on record, wherein, a request has been received to engage Mr. Bijay Swain, learned counsel of this Court.
2. In such view of the matter, Mr. Swain, learned counsel is allowed to file the Vakalatnama, which is received in Court. The names of Mr. Swain, learned counsel and his associates be reflected in the cause list and brief henceforth.
3. Mr. Bhanjadeo, learned counsel for the informant is present.
4. This Court by order dated 30th January, 2025 had directed the State to collect the details of up-to-date investigation and the amount involved and allegedly misappropriated by the petitioner and the co-accused, which is not yet received.
5. Considering the submission of Mr. Satapathy, learned ASC for the State, list this matter on 3rd March, 2025 for orders along with BLAPL No.9958 of 2024.



6. In view of the appearance of Mr. Swain, learned counsel for the petitioner, the names of Mr. Behera, learned counsel and his associates be deleted from record.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Balaram