



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.10090 of 2024

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

....

Petitioner

Mr. B.K. Swain, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. P. Satpathy, ASC

Mr. S.K. Bhanjadeo, Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

03.03.2025

Order No.

07.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the informant is also present.
3. Mr. Satpathy, learned ASC for the State requests for more time to collect further instructions in view of the nature of mischief committed by the petitioner involving 300 to 400 Tribal women in whose names accounts were opened and the loan amounts have been misappropriated. Considering such request, hearing of the matter is deferred.
4. List this matter on 2nd April, 2025 for orders along with BLAPL No.9958 of 2024.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge